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Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
ACQUISITION OF LANDS

Errata to Notifications

[Letter No. 2687/1.1/2015-1, Transport (I-1), dated 9th April 2015.]

The following Errata is issued to the Transport Department, Notification No. 11(2)/TRA/480(f-8)/2013 at Page 11 of the
Extraordinary issue of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette, No. 205 Part Il—Section-2, dated 15th July 2013.

ERRATA
SI.No. For Read
1) Thiruvarur District, Mannargudi Taluk, Thiruvarur District, Mannargudi Taluk,
Ramapuram Village, SI.No. 10 of the list, Ramapuram Village, SI.No. 10 of the list,
the State on ground read as 1. Thatched Hut, the State on ground read as 1. Thatched Hut,
2. Bore Well, 3, Hand Bump, 4. Water Tank, 2. Bore Well, 3. Hand Bump, 4. Water tank,
5. Latrine. 5. Latrine, 6. Coconut tree-2.

DTP—II-2 Ex. (85) [1]
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Erratum
[Letter No. 2687/1.1/2015-1, Transport (I-1), 9th April 2015.]
The following Erratum are issued to the Transport Department, Notification No.ll(2)/TRA/643(b-1)/2013 at Pages 1-3 of
the Extraordinary, Issue No. 238 Part |lI—Section-2, dated 21st August 2013.
SCHEDULE

Thiruvarur District, Mannargudi Taluk, 16, Ramapuram Village.

SI.No.  Survey  Classifi- Land Owner/ Four boundaries Extent State
No. cation Interested Person to be ground
acquired

North East South  West

1) @) @) (4) ) ©® O (8) ) (10)
1. 103/4A2  Wet Jamal, son of 103/4A1 163 103/4A3 106/5B 0.20.50 Waste
Abul Gani (1).

Abdhul Wahab
son of Saiyed Ali (2)

2. 104/4B  Dry Mahmood Hasan, 104/4A  106/5B 106/4A, 106/3B 0.06.00 Waste
son of Abdhul Raheem(1), 5B
Subaitha, daughter of
Mohamed Hasan (2)

3. 105/1B  Wet Jahangir Basha, 105/1A 105/2B 106/1, 285 0.01.50 Waste
son of Allah Bhaksh (1), 2A 1
interested Person
Abdul Wahab,
son of

A.K.S. Othumangani (2),
Mohamed Akbar,

son of

A.K.S. Othumangani (3)

4, 105/2B  Wet Sheik Abdul Khadar 105/2A 105/2B1106/2B1 105/2 0.00.03 Waste
son of Sheik Dhavood

5. 106/2A1 Wet Jahankir Basha, 105/1B  106/2B2106/2A2, 106/1 0.14.30 Waste
son of Allah Bhaksh (1),
interested Person
Abdul Wahab,
son of
A.K.S. Othumangani (2),
Mohamed Akbar,
son of
A.K.S. Othumangani (3),

6. 106/2B2 Wet Sheik Abdul Khadar, 106/2B1 106/3B 106/2B3 106/2A1  0.21.50 Waste
son of Sheik Dhavood

7. 106/3B  Wet Jahangir Bhasha, 106/3A 104/4B, 106/3C 106/2B2  0.20.50 Waste
son of Allah Bhaksh (1), 106/4A
interested Person
Abdul Wahab,
son of
A.K.S. Othumangani (2),
Mohamed Akbar,
son of
A.K.S. Othumangani (3)
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Sl. No.

@)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Survey
No.

)

106/4A

106/5B

157/1B

162/1A

162/2A

162/3A

162/4B

162/5B

Classifi-
Cation

@)

Wet

Wet

Wet

Wet

Wet

Wet

Wet

Wet

Land Owner/

Interested Person

(4)

Jamal, son of
Abdul Gani
Sathik

Jamal, son of Abdul
Gani (1) Abdul Wahab
S/o. Saiyed Ali (2),

Thangaponnu,
W/o0. Mohamed
Mohaideen (3).

Managing Trustee

Daraluloom

Educational and

Charitable
Trust.

Kamaludeen (1),
Ramasamy (2),

Farook

S/o. Mohamed (3)
Mohamed Nizarudin,
Slo. Farook (4),

Sathiyabama,

W/o. Meenakshi-
Sundharam (5).

Mohamad Nizarudin
S/o. Farook (1),

Jahabunnisa,

W/o. Farook (2),

Murugayi,

D/o. Palanivelu (3)

R. Kamaludeen (4),
Durai Purkamudeen,
S/o. Abdul Rahim (5),

Ramasami (6).

Kandasamy Chettiar,

S/o. Vedamuni

Chettiar (1), interested
person Shameena
Begam, W/o. Mohamed

Farook (2),

Mohamad Gani,

S/o. A.C. Noor
Mohamed

Narayanasamy,

S/o. Balasubramaniyan

Four boundaries

North
(5)

106/4B

106/5A,
104/4B

157/1A

161/2

161/2

161/2

161/2,
162/4A

162/5A

Total —

East
(6)

106/5B 106/4B

103/4A2 106/5C 104/4B,

161/2

162/2A

162/3A

162/4B

162/5B

162/5A

South

West
) (8)

106/3B

106/4A

157/1C, 163/2
161

162/1B 161/1

162/2B 162/1A

162/3B 162/2A

162/4C 162/3A

162/5A 162/4B

1.59.53 hectares.

Extent
to be
acquired

9)

0.12.35

0.23.50

0.08.75

0.01.00

0.01.60

0.11.00

0.09.00

0.08.00

T. PRABHAKARA RAO,
Additional Chief Secretary to Government

State
gound

(10)

Waste

Waste

1. Thatched
Hut,

2. Bore Well,

3. Hand
Bump,

4, Water Tank,

5. Latrine,

6. Coconut
Tree-2

Gravel Road

Gravel Road

Gravel Road

Gravel Road

Gravel Road
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