

# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 85]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, APRIL 9, 2015 Panguni 26, Jaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2046

# Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS

#### Errata to Notifications

[Letter No. 2687/I.1/2015-1, Transport (I-1), dated 9th April 2015.]

The following Errata is issued to the Transport Department, Notification No. II(2)/TRA/480(f-8)/2013 at Page 11 of the Extraordinary issue of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*, No. 205 Part II—Section-2, dated 15th July 2013.

Errata

SI.No.

For

(1) Thiruvarur District, Mannargudi Taluk, Ramapuram Village, SI.No. 10 of the list, the State on ground read as 1. Thatched Hut,
2. Bore Well, 3, Hand Bump, 4. Water Tank,
5. Latrine. Read

Thiruvarur District, Mannargudi Taluk,Ramapuram Village, SI.No. 10 of the list,the State on ground read as 1. Thatched Hut,2. Bore Well, 3. Hand Bump, 4. Water tank,5. Latrine, 6. Coconut tree-2.

# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

#### Erratum

[Letter No. 2687/I.1/2015-1, Transport (I-1), 9th April 2015.]

The following Erratum are issued to the Transport Department, Notification No.II(2)/TRA/643(b-1)/2013 at Pages 1-3 of the Extraordinary, Issue No. 238 Part II—Section-2, dated 21st August 2013.

#### SCHEDULE

Thiruvarur District, Mannargudi Taluk, 16, Ramapuram Village.

SI. No.	Survey No.	Classifi- cation	Land Owner/ Interested Person	Four boundaries				Extent to be acquired	State ground
				North	East	South	West		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1.	103/4A2	Wet	Jamal, son of Abul Gani (1). Abdhul Wahab son of Saiyed Ali (2)	103/4A1	163	103/4A3	106/5B	0.20.50	Waste
2.	104/4B	Dry	Mahmood Hasan, son of Abdhul Raheem(1), Subaitha, daughter of Mohamed Hasan (2)	104/4A	106/5B	106/4A, 5B	106/3B	0.06.00	Waste
3.	105/1B	Wet	Jahangir Basha, son of Allah Bhaksh (1), interested Person Abdul Wahab, son of A.K.S. Othumangani (2), Mohamed Akbar, son of A.K.S. Othumangani (3)	105/1A	105/2B	106/1, 2A 1	285	0.01.50	Waste
4.	105/2B	Wet	Sheik Abdul Khadar son of Sheik Dhavood	105/2A	105/2B <sup>2</sup>	106/2B1	105/2	0.00.03	Waste
5.	106/2A1	Wet	Jahankir Basha, son of Allah Bhaksh (1), interested Person Abdul Wahab, son of A.K.S. Othumangani (2), Mohamed Akbar, son of A.K.S. Othumangani (3),	105/1B	106/2B2	2106/2A2,	106/1	0.14.30	Waste
6.	106/2B2	Wet	Sheik Abdul Khadar, son of Sheik Dhavood	106/2B1	106/3B	106/2B3	106/2A1	0.21.50	Waste
7.	106/3B	Wet	Jahangir Bhasha, son of Allah Bhaksh (1), interested Person Abdul Wahab, son of A.K.S. Othumangani (2), Mohamed Akbar, son of A.K.S. Othumangani (3)	106/3A	104/4B, 106/4A	106/3C	106/2B2	0.20.50	Waste

## TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

SI. No.	Survey No.	Classifi- Cation	Land Owner/ Interested Person	Four boundaries				Extent to be acquired	State gound
				North	East	South	West		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
8.	106/4A	Wet	Jamal, son of Abdul Gani Sathik	106/4B	106/5B	106/4B	106/3B	0.12.35	Waste
9.	106/5B	Wet	Jamal, son of Abdul Gani (1) Abdul Wahab S/o. Saiyed Ali (2), Thangaponnu, W/o. Mohamed Mohaideen (3).	106/5A, 104/4B	103/4A2	106/5C	104/4B, 106/4A	0.23.50	Waste
10.	157/1B	Wet	Managing Trustee Daraluloom Educational and Charitable Trust.	157/1A	161/2	157/1C, 161	163/2	0.08.75	<ol> <li>Thatched Hut,</li> <li>Bore Well,</li> <li>Hand Bump,</li> <li>Water Tank,</li> <li>Latrine,</li> <li>Coconut Tree-2</li> </ol>
11.	162/1A	Wet	Kamaludeen (1), Ramasamy (2), Farook S/o. Mohamed (3) Mohamed Nizarudin, S/o. Farook (4), Sathiyabama, W/o. Meenakshi- Sundharam (5).	161/2	162/2A	162/1B	161/1	0.01.00	Gravel Road
12.	162/2A	Wet	Mohamad Nizarudin S/o. Farook (1), Jahabunnisa, W/o. Farook (2), Murugayi, D/o. Palanivelu (3) R. Kamaludeen (4), Durai Purkamudeen, S/o. Abdul Rahim (5), Ramasami (6).	161/2	162/3A	162/2B	162/1A	0.01.60	Gravel Road
13.	162/3A	Wet	Kandasamy Chettiar, S/o. Vedamuni Chettiar (1), interested person Shameena Begam, W/o. Mohamed Farook (2),	161/2	162/4B	162/3B	162/2A	0.11.00	Gravel Road
14.	162/4B	Wet	Mohamad Gani, S/o. A.C. Noor Mohamed	161/2, 162/4A	162/5B	162/4C	162/3A	0.09.00	Gravel Road
15.	162/5B	Wet	Narayanasamy, S/o. Balasubramaniyan	162/5A	162/5A	162/5A	162/4B	0.08.00	Gravel Road
				Total —	1.59.53	3 hectar	es.		

T. PRABHAKARA RAO, Additional Chief Secretary to Government